

Andreas Th. Bausch GmbH & Co. KG · Daimlerstraße 2 · 21423 Winsen (Luhe)

Antalis A/S
Bastrupgaardvej 8-10
DK 7500 Holstebro

Ihr Zeichen, Ihre Nachricht

Unser Zeichen, Unsere Nachricht

Telefon, Name

DW -11, Stephan Bausch

Datum

06.03.2020

Declaration of conformity

for all the articles, we deliver to you, made of:

bleached parchment paper, white, 40 - 50 g/m²

we have the following text from the paper mill, concerning the jumbo reel we use to produce your goods:

“Respect Of Food Contact Requirements PRODUCT: GREASEPROOF PAPERS

This notification is based on:

The requirements on purity given by:

- o Recommendation XXXVI from BfR (State from 2015)
- o Note 2006/156 from DGCCRF (Direction Generale de la Consommation, de la Concurrence et de la Repression des Fraudes),
- o FDA, 21 CFR part 176.170 and 176.180
- o Italian Ministerial Decree from 21 March 1973 and modifications

Seiten 1 von 4



Das Zeichen für
verantwortungsvolle
Waldwirtschaft

Daimlerstraße 2
D-21423 Winsen (Luhe)
zertifiziert nach ISO 9001:2015
HR Lüneburg Nr.: A 110 219
Ust.-IdNr.: DE172063750
Steuer-Nr.: 50/226/04600

Kontakt
Fon +49 (4171) 7880-0
Fax +49 (4171) 7880-13

www.bauschpapier.de
kontakt@bauschpapier.de

Sparkasse Harburg-Buxtehude
IBAN: DE91 2075 0000 0007 0045 67
BIC: NOLADE41HAM

Geschäftsführende Gesellschafter:
Stephan Bausch, Christoph Bausch

Hamburger Sparkasse
IBAN: DE69 2005 0550 1387 1296 36
BIC: HASPDEHHXXX

Komplementär:
Andreas Th. Bausch Beteiligung GmbH

for virgin fibres based paper such as this paper sample and for contact with dry, wet and/or fatty foodstuffs, at room temperature or less.

The food contact conformity of all the paper components used according to the end use of the product, declared by your suppliers and the absence of substances subjected to restriction,

The respect by << Name of the papermill >> of the specific restrictions of use of non fibrous raw materials and of the composition requirements given by Italian texts for food contact applications.

The sample taken and provided by << Name of the papermill >>, referenced GREASEPROOF PAPERS.

The supplied paper sample was tested according to the standard methods for testing papers and boards intended to come into contact with foodstuffs. The results of made analyses, presented in the test reports 15.1134/2En and 15.1134/3EN issued from December 2015, are in accordance with the listed requirements. However, you have to pay attention to the fluorine content: the maximum acceptable is 0.16% based on the dry fibres weight for a specific surface refining and coating agents.

Moreover, a sensory test was carried out (see test report 15.1134/1En): a median score of 0 was obtained, meaning that no irrelevant off-flavor was perceived and transferred by the sample to the food simulant (milk chocolate).

Using the elements above mentioned and subject to verification for the surface refining and coating agent, the purity criteria checked on the supplied samples could be in accordance with the requirements given by:

- BfR Recommendation XXXVI, FDA 21 CFR part 176.170 and 176.180 and modified Italian Ministerial Decree from 21 March 1973 for an end-use of the product above mentioned in contact with dry, wet and/or fatty foodstuffs in normal and foreseeable conditions of use, that means room temperature or less
- French guidelines from DGCCRF, for an end-use of the product above mentioned in contact with dry, wet and/or fatty foodstuffs but non acidic in normal and foreseeable conditions of use, that means room temperature or less.



The present notification is valid from 11th December, 2015 as long as no modification comes to affect the elements according to which it has been established, and this for 5 years maximum. It may be used for the writing of your declaration of compliance for food contact application.

CERTIFICATE FOR FOOD CONTACT

We confirm that all the raw materials used for the production of our:

<< Brandname of the paper >>

meet the current requirements of the following regulations :

EC : Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27th October 2004, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 of Commission of 22nd December 2006 amended on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

France : French regulation in force concerning materials and articles intended to come in contact with food, that is to say sanction decree No 2007-766 of 10th May 2007, amended by the decree No 2008-1469 of 30th December 2008.

DGCCRF Paper and cardboard sheet of 1st January 2019 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food in accordance with the regulation.

Germany : Recommendation XXXVI of B.f.R on papers and boards intended to come into contact with foodstuffs (version of 1st of September 2017)

USA : Code of Federal Regulations – Title 21 Food and Drug Title 21



Part 176-170 (Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods)

Part 176-180 (Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food)

Seite 4

The compliance is understood to be subject to the conformity with the conditions of storage, handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or article, and the conditions such as prescribed by professional practices or codes.

In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well as in the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the article, the person for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility packaging / content for which he/she then accepts responsibility

Winsen (Luhe), 06.03.2020
Andreas Th. Bausch GmbH & Co. KG



Stephan Bausch
-Geschäftsführender Gesellschafter-

☞ Bauschpapier ist zertifiziert nach ISO 9001:2015+HACCP ☞

Seiten 4 von 4



Das Zeichen für
verantwortungsvolle
Waldwirtschaft

Daimlerstraße 2
D-21423 Winsen (Luhe)
zertifiziert nach ISO 9001:2015
HR Lüneburg Nr.: A 110 219
Ust.-IdNr.: DE172063750
Steuer-Nr.: 50/226/04600

Kontakt
Fon +49 (4171) 7880-0
Fax +49 (4171) 7880-13

www.bauschpapier.de
kontakt@bauschpapier.de

Sparkasse Harburg-Buxtehude
IBAN: DE91 2075 0000 0007 0045 67
BIC: NOLADE41HAM

Geschäftsführende Gesellschafter:
Stephan Bausch, Christoph Bausch

Hamburger Sparkasse
IBAN: DE69 2005 0550 1387 1296 36
BIC: HASPDEHHXXX

Komplementär:
Andreas Th. Bausch Beteiligung GmbH